
Bethel (IN) (6-14) -vs- Marian (IN) (17-2)
3/21/2026 at Indianapolis, Ind. (MU Softball Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Lexi Smith (4-1)
Loss: Ryen Clair (4-13)
HBP: Lexi Smith
PB: Mati Hughes (1)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 105   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bethel (IN) 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 7 1
Marian (IN) 1 0 2 0 2 1 X 6 9 0

Bethel (IN) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alyssa Forys ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Morgan Blubaum cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Natalie Wilton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Karleigh Friedrich c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madison Shaw lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Kate Cooper 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Madelynn Queen dp 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Addison McCarty pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Sonia Yoder pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harmony Looney 3b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Peyton Renier 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Shelby White rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Ryen Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haylee Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 0 4 5

2B: Madelynn Queen (1); Harmony Looney (1)
HBP: Peyton Renier (1)
E: Alyssa Forys (1)
DP: 1

Marian (IN) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Abbey Hofmann cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Delaney Rundle lf 3 0 1 0 1 0 3
Abby Madere rf 3 2 3 1 1 0 0
    Jaelyn Phillips pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mati Hughes c 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
    Haley Webb ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ally Malone ss 2 0 0 2 1 0 0
Lily Wendt 1b 3 0 0 2 1 0 4
Mallorie Beutel 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Alex Kiemeyer dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Karly Anderson 2b 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Lexi Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alayna Tesnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 6 9 6 6 0 9

2B: Abbey Hofmann (1); Abby Madere (2)
SF: Ally Malone (1)
SB: Abbey Hofmann (2); Jaelyn Phillips (1); Mati Hughes (2);
Mallorie Beutel (1)

Bethel (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryen Clair (L, 4-13) 6.0 9 6 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 26 30 10 7 74
Haylee Allen 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 45
Totals 9 6 5 6 0 0 0 0 0 26 33 10 7 119

Marian (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lexi Smith (W, 4-1) 6.0 7 3 3 0 2 0 0 1 0 25 26 5 11 69
Alayna Tesnar 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 15
Totals 7 3 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 28 29 6 11 84



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethel (IN) - Top of 1st BU MU
Alyssa Forys singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Morgan Blubaum grounded out to 3b (2-2 KSBB); Alyssa Forys advanced to second. 0 0
Karleigh Friedrich grounded out to p (0-0); Alyssa Forys advanced to third. 0 0
Madison Shaw singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Alyssa Forys scored. 1 0
Kate Cooper struck out looking (3-2 BBBFSK). 1 0

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 1st BU MU
Abbey Hofmann doubled to shortstop (1-2 BKF). 1 0
Delaney Rundle walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Abby Madere singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Delaney Rundle advanced to second; Abbey Hofmann scored. 1 1
Mati Hughes reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Abby Madere advanced to second; Delaney Rundle out
at third 3b unassisted. 1 1
Ally Malone flied out to cf (2-2 BKBKF). 1 1
Lily Wendt flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 1 1

Bethel (IN) - Top of 2nd BU MU
Madelynn Queen struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 1 1
Harmony Looney grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 1
Peyton Renier hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 1 1
Peyton Renier advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 1
Shelby White grounded out to ss (3-2 BKBBF). 1 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 2nd BU MU
Mallorie Beutel singled to second base (0-0). 1 1
Alex Kiemeyer flied out to lf (2-2 KBBK). 1 1
Karly Anderson flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 1 1
Abbey Hofmann singled to right center (1-0 B); Mallorie Beutel advanced to third. 1 1
Abbey Hofmann stole second. 1 1
Delaney Rundle grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 1 1

Bethel (IN) - Top of 3rd BU MU
Alyssa Forys grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 1
Morgan Blubaum fouled out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
Karleigh Friedrich grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 1 1

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 3rd BU MU
Abby Madere doubled down the lf line (2-0 BB). 1 1
Mati Hughes singled to left field (0-1 K); Abby Madere advanced to third. 1 1
Mati Hughes stole second. 1 1
Ally Malone grounded out to p, RBI (2-1 BBK); Mati Hughes advanced to third; Abby Madere scored. 1 2
Lily Wendt grounded out to ss, RBI (1-0 B); Mati Hughes scored. 1 3
Mallorie Beutel flied out to lf (3-2 BBKKB). 1 3

Bethel (IN) - Top of 4th BU MU
Madison Shaw grounded out to 3b (3-2 BKBKB). 1 3
Kate Cooper flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 1 3
Madelynn Queen doubled to right field (0-0). 1 3
Addison McCarty pinch ran for Madelynn Queen. 1 3
Harmony Looney doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 BFK); Addison McCarty scored. 2 3
Peyton Renier grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 4th BU MU
Alex Kiemeyer flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 3
Karly Anderson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 2 3
Abbey Hofmann grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Karly Anderson advanced to second. 2 3
Delaney Rundle grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBKB). 2 3

Bethel (IN) - Top of 5th BU MU
Shelby White flied out to lf (0-0). 2 3
Alyssa Forys flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 2 3
Morgan Blubaum grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 5th BU MU
Abby Madere doubled down the lf line (0-0). 2 3
Mati Hughes reached first on an error by ss (1-0 B); Abby Madere advanced to third. 2 3
Madelynn Queen to dp for Addison McCarty. 2 3
Haylee Allen to p for Ryen Clair. 2 3
Mati Hughes stole second. 2 3
Ally Malone walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 3
Lily Wendt walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ally Malone advanced to second; Mati Hughes advanced to third; Abby
Madere scored. 2 4
Mallorie Beutel walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Lily Wendt advanced to second; Ally Malone advanced to third;
Mati Hughes scored, unearned. 2 5
Ryen Clair to p for Haylee Allen. 2 5
Alex Kiemeyer lined into double play c (2-1 KBB); Lily Wendt out on the play. 2 5
Mallorie Beutel stole second. 2 5
Karly Anderson flied out to cf (1-2 KFB). 2 5

Bethel (IN) - Top of 6th BU MU
Karleigh Friedrich lined out to 1b (2-1 BKB). 2 5
Madison Shaw singled to left field (1-1 KB). 2 5
Kate Cooper singled up the middle (2-1 KBB); Madison Shaw advanced to second. 2 5
Madelynn Queen singled to third base (0-0); Kate Cooper advanced to second; Madison Shaw advanced to
third. 2 5
Sonia Yoder pinch ran for Madelynn Queen. 2 5
Harmony Looney reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Sonia Yoder advanced to second; Kate Cooper out
at third ss to 3b; Madison Shaw scored. 3 5
Peyton Renier grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 3 5

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 6th BU MU
Abbey Hofmann singled to center field (0-1 K). 3 5
Abbey Hofmann stole second. 3 5
Delaney Rundle singled to shortstop (3-1 BFBB); Abbey Hofmann advanced to third. 3 5
Abby Madere walked (3-1 KBBBB); Delaney Rundle advanced to second. 3 5
Haley Webb pinch hit for Mati Hughes. 3 5
Jaelyn Phillips pinch ran for Abby Madere. 3 5
Haley Webb infield fly to 3b (1-2 KFB). 3 5
Ally Malone flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Delaney Rundle advanced to third; Abbey Hofmann
scored. 3 6
Jaelyn Phillips stole second. 3 6
Lily Wendt grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 6

Bethel (IN) - Top of 7th BU MU
Abby Madere to rf for Jaelyn Phillips. 3 6
Mati Hughes to c for Haley Webb. 3 6
Alayna Tesnar to p for Lexi Smith. 3 6



Shelby White lined out to p (2-2 BBKKF). 3 6
Alyssa Forys struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 6
Natalie Wilton pinch hit for Morgan Blubaum. 3 6
Natalie Wilton struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 3 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Marian (IN) - Bottom of 7th BU MU


